TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
O2Micro, Inc.		09/14/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2Micro International Limited	
Street Address:	Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre	
Internal Address:	West Bay Road, PO Box 32331 SMB, Georgetown	
City:	Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78199109	PHASE-ON-DEMAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603.668.6560 Email: vborry@gtpp.com Correspondent Name: Teresa C. Tucker

Address Line 1: 55 South Commercial Street

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **02MTM127US**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900060983

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Teresa C. Tucker	
Signature:	/Teresa C. Tucker/	
Date:	10/25/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=tm127us_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=tm127us_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, O₂MICRO, INC., a California corporation with a principal place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, is the Applicant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Application:

United States Trademark Application Serial No. 78/199,109 for "PHASE-ON-DEMAND."

WHEREAS, O₂MICRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Cayman Islands corporation with a principal place of business at Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre, West Bay Road, P.O. Box 32331 SMB, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, British West Indies, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said O₂MICRO, INC. does hereby assign unto said O₂MICRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the application thereof.

	O ₂ MICRO, INC.
Date: 09-14-06	By: Max Huang President
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this _	day of, 2006.
	Notary Public

	O2 MICKO INTERNATIONAL LII	ATLIED
Date: 09/14/06	By: Sterling Du CEO	-
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this	day of, 2006.	
	Notary Public	

RECORDED: 10/25/2006